
Pentecost Sunday is June 8 

Please help us celebrate! 

The Wisconsin Annual   

Conference will be held   

June 5-8th in Madison.  

Please pray for all who will 

be participating.   

   The Journey 
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Seasons change 
       But God Remains 



 

 

    
 

 

 

Carol Hubin    Cheryl Barker 

Audrey Baker    Max Pockat 

Chuck Wendt    Jan Wertiger 

Shirley Stowell               Dalton Schroeder  

Eleanor Taule            Grandma Dorothy 

Tom Hart     Penelope  

Tom Fox     Kimberly Gura                            

       All recent graduates including Glam! 

Those who are homeless.  

Those dealing with illness. 

Those dealing with the aftermath of recent weather 
 events, and have lost homes, family members or                     
 have been injured as a result of them.  
 
National Guardsmen, Military Personnel, Police, Fire, 

 EMT’s  and healthcare providers everywhere.  
 
Those who are shut-in, in hospitals, residing in                                     

 Assisted Living or Nursing Homes.  
 
Those who are battling addictions. 

Those who are separated from family. 

Those who are persecuted for their faith. 

Those who are separated from the love of God. 

Those who are or will be traveling. 

All countries affected by wars.  

Pastor Adel, Gladys, Archei, Ady and Glam. 

Cumberland First UMC our new sister church. 

Pastor Ferdinand Serra and family and the Spooner UMC 

Our District Superintendent: Rev. Peace Kim 

Our Nation  

 Sunday, June 1 

Seventh Sunday of Easter  
Holy Communion 

Food Pantry Jar Offering 
 

Wednesday, June 4 
Choir 4:30 pm 

Contemporary Music Worship 6pm 
 

Thursday, June 5 --                                
Sunday, June 8 

Wisconsin Annual Conference meets                                  
 

Friday, June 6 
No Women’s Bible Study 

 

 
Sunday, June 8 

Pentecost Sunday--Wear Red! 
 

Fishers Meet 9:15am 
 

Friday, June 13 
Women’s Bible Study 10am 

 
Saturday, June 14--Flag Day 

      
 
 

        Sunday, June 15       
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday, June 20 
Women’s Bible Study 10am 

 

Wednesday, June 25 
Choir at Glenview 4:40pm 

 

Friday, June 27 
Women’s Bible Study 10am 

 
Saturday, June 28 

Happy Birthday, John Wesley! 
 

Summer Choir rehearsal dates to be determined.   
Please watch the weekly bulletin.  

All events subject to change. 


